SALEM COUNTY
EMERGENCY SERVICES

SALEM COUNTY SHERIFF’'S OFFICE

2022 ANNUAL STATISTICS



2022 SHERIFF'S OFFICE MISSION STATEMENT

* Mission Statement: The Salem County Sheriff’s Office will
preserve the peace, uphold the constitutionality of the Office
and dedicate itself to the protection of the lives and property of
its citizens.




COMMUNITY SERVICE INITIATIVES *




2022 SHERIFF'S OFFICE CAD CALLS

DESCRIPTION

911 HANG-UPS
ALARMS
AMBULANCE CALLS
ANIMAL COMPLAINTS
BIKE PATROL

ASSIST OTHER
AGENCIES
BACKGROUND INVEST

BALLOT DETAIL

BANK LEVY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
CIVIL MATTER

CIVIL PROCESS
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISABLED VEHICLES
DRONE ASSIGNMENTS
ESCORT

FIELD INTERVIEW

MV VERBAL
WARNINGS

MV SUMMONS ISSUED

COUNT
21
13
12

318
13

86
62

487
337

29
17
231

930
641

MV STOPS
FOLLOW-UP INVEST
FOOT PURSUIT
FOUND PROPERTY
JUVENILE COMPLAINT
K-9 DETAILS
SCHOOL RESOURCE
LOC-JOC

MATTER OF RECORD
MISCELLANEOUS
MISSING PERSON
MOTORIST AID

MV COMPLAINT
MV CRASH

MV LOOK-UPS
NOISE COMPLAINT
NOTIFICATIONS
PROJECT LIFESAVER
PARKING
ENFORCEMENT
PERSONAL SERVICE
PROPERTY CHECKS
PROPERTY LEVY

1,482
34

13

167
167

136

409
14

RADAR POST
REPOSSESSION
RESTRAINING ORDER
SERV

SCHOOL CHECKS
SEARCH WARRANT
STANDBY
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
TRAFFIC DETAIL
TRANSPORTATION
TRESPASSING
VERBAL ARGUMENT
WALK/TALK
WARRANT SERVED
WARRANT ATTEMPT
WARRANT CHECK
WRIT OF POSSESSION
TOTAL

223

105

N

10
409

15
91
142
36
49
8,225




2022 MONTHLY ARREST SUMMARY *



2022 TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT *




2022 WARRANTS UNIT SUMMARY *‘




2022 COURTHOUSE/TRANSPORTATION *




2022 POLICE AGENCY CADS *




2022 EMS/LIFE SUPPORT CADS *




2022 FIRE DEPARTMENT CADS '*‘




2022 HOME DETENTION UNIT *




2022 CIVIL UNIT SALE STATISTICS *




2022 CIVIL UNIT (Continued) *




2022 INTERNAL AFFAIRS INVESTIGATIONS

SALEM COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 119
SALEM COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 4
SALEM COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS 1
REGULAR SALEM COUNTY EMPLOYEES 8

TOTAL 132



OFFICE ON AGING DETAILS *




2022 K-9 DIVISION

*x




COMMUNITY SERVICE & SCHOOL RESOURCE

DARE/LEADS CLASSES
REUNIFICATION MEETINGS 3 1 3 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0

EDDIE THE EAGLE 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0



DRONE RESPONSE SUMMARY
e

JAN 1
FEB 2
MAR 1
APR 2
MAY 6
JUN 3
JUL 2
AUG 0
SEP 4
OoCT 2
NOV 1
DEC 3
TOTAL 27
DRONE DEPLOYMENTS/FLIGHTS 18
DRONE DEPLOYMENTS W/O 4
FLIGHTS

NO DEPLOYMENTS 5



2022 TRAINING & OPERATIONAL STATISTICS

SEARCH & RESCUE OPERATIONS

LAC (January) Ground and Air Operations

Carneys Point (May) Water and Air Operations

Salem City (May) Ground and Air Operations

Oldmans (June) Ground and Air Operations

Pittsgrove (September) Ground and Air Operations

Carneys Point (October) Ground and Air Operations

Mannington (December) Ground and Air Operations
Oldmans/Carneys Point/Penns Grove/(December) Water Operations
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SEARCH & RESCUE TRAINING

1. High Profile Vehicle Operations
2. Water Rescue Operations

DRONE OPERATIONS

Requests for Drone: 27

Drone Deployments with Flights: 18

Drone Deployment without Flights: 4

No Deployment: 5

Drone Training: Four (4) Hours per Quarter per Pilot

SCHOOL REUNIFICATION TRAINING

Schalick High School
Salem County Vo Tech
Quinton School
Mannington School
Alloway School

ukhwnN e



2022 TRAINING & OPERATIONAL STATISTICS

COMBAT WOUND CARE

Cooper Trauma Combat Medical Training (89 Law Enforcement Officers and 34 Emergency Medical Technicians Participated
Oldmans School Staff
Pittsgrove Middle School
Schalick High School
Mannington School
Upper Pittsgrove School
Norma School
Elmer School
Olivet School

. Carlton School

. Field Street School

. Penns Grove High School

. New Sheriff’s Officers
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CPR/H BANDAGE/TOURNIQUET TRAINING

1. 124 Law Enforcement Officers in Salem County
2. 28 Public service Telecommunicators of Salem County

HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT

Canteen Six Project

New Field Communications Vehicle Project
Individual First aid Kits project

Seven (7) Working Group Meetings

FY 23 Spending Plan Preparation

Bi-Annual Audits

ok wNE



2022 TRAINING & OPERATIONAL STATISTICS

EXERCISES

Cumberland County Correctional Facility Tabletop
Woodstown High School Bleacher Collapse Tabletop
Woodstown High School Bleacher Collapse Full Exercise
Schalick High School Reunification Full Exercise

Salem Community College Shelter Exercise

ukhwnNE

COMPLIANCE TRAINING 52 OF 52 EMPLOYEES COMPLETED THE TRAINING

1. Fire Safety
2. HazCom
3. Blood Born Pathogens

LEADERS ACADEMY (46 STUDENTS)

Sheriffs Office

Prosecutors Office

New Jersey State Police

Fish & Wildlife Conservation Office
Pedricktown Ambulance

Penns Grove Ambulance

LAC Police

Salem Police

Bridgeton Fire Department

LWoOoNOUL_WNRE

PERSONAL CERTIFICATIONS

High Profile Vehicle Operations
National Search & Rescue School
Water Rescue Operations

Stop the Bleed

PonNPE



HEALTH DEPARTMENT DETAILS *




HEALTH DEPARTMENT DETAILS (Cont) *




HEALTH DEPARTMENT DETAILS (Cont) *




CORRECTIONAL FACILITY INCIDENTS .




CORRECTIONS DIVISION TRANSPORT REPORT

Inmates to Courthouse

Inmates to Municipal Court 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Inmates Out of County 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 2 0 2
Inmates to Dr./Hosp/Ancora 0 1 4 2 3 2 0 3 4 7 3 2
Special Details 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MONTHLY TOTALS 6 6 10 13 14 S 10 12 13 13 6 6

2022 TOTAL 22
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